-	04-30-1999				
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	O P F I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I				
OMB 0951-0927	APR 1 5 1999 88 4 04 004 065				
101024965					
4.73.77	NEORM OVER SHEET				
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	MARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of the cents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name MOLSON BREWERIES - COMPOSED C	OF CARLING O'KEEFE BREWERIES OF 121598				
CANADA LIMITED	T CARLING O REEFE BREWERIES OF 121396				
Formerly					
Individual X General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion PROVINCE OF ONTARIO, CANADA				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 2500 BROADWAY STREET					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) SANTA MONICA	CALIFORNIA 90404-3061				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	document from Assignment.) ion DELAWARE				
9/1999 DHGUYEN 00000368 132985 75058199 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
C:481 40.00 CH					
•					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington Living

REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0705

EODM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMD OCEA	

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Fage 2	TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (3	310) 449–3198		
Name	DEBI COLEMAN-DABBS				
Address (line 1)	2500 BROADWAY STREET				
Address (line 2)	SANTA MONICA, CALIFO	RNIA 90404-3061			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1		
Tradamark	,		7		
	• •	Or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached H. numbers for the same property)		
	lemark Application Number		ration Number(s)		
75-058199			(,		
Number of I	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ AMOUNT DUE		
		osed Deposit Account X			
Deposit A		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)			
(Enter for p		Deposit Account Number:	# 13-2985		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Patricia V. Mayer					
Senior Vice President					
Legal Divis	sion	JULV IN VIII	April 15, 1999		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0706 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MOLSON BREWERIES, a partnership organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, and

having its principal place of business at 175 Bloor Street East, Toronto, Ontario Canada M4W 3S4, does hereby sell, assign and

set over absolutely unto METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC., a company duly incorporated under the laws of the

State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2500 Broadway Street, Santa Monica, California 90404, its

successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest, and the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the following trademark:

OUTER LIMITS

AND WHEREAS, for the purpose of registration and by way of further assurance, METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER

STUDIOS INC., has requested that MOLSON BREWERIES to execute and deliver this assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration by it received, the said MOLSON BREWERIES hereby

confirms that it does hereby sell, assign and set over unto METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC., all its right, title and

interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and any registrations or applications relating thereto, together with the goodwill in the

said trademark, with the intent that such trademark and registrations and applications shall be fully vested in the name of

METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC., its successors and assigns, as and from this 5th day of December., 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MOLSON BREWERIES has executed this Assignment, at the City of Foronto

State of

of Ontario

, this 15th day of December, 1998

MOLSON BREWERIES

Name:

Title: SECRETARY

Date: _

Dec 15

1008

EXHIBIT #2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0707

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL) (With Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail) cant/Registrant: Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc. Docket No. Serial No.: 75-058199 80732 Registration No.: Trademark: **OUTER LIMITS** Class 42 TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS: Transmitted herewith is/are the following document(s): Recordation For Cover Sheet to Record Assignment from Molson Breweries to Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc., Assignment **Postcard** No fee is required. Please charge Deposit Account No. 13-2985 in the amount of A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. ☐ A check in the amount of is attached. Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. Abi Colemn-dabbo Dated: **April 15 1999** l certify that this document and fee is being deposited on April 15 1999 with the U.S. Postal Service with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence Debi Coleman-Dabbs Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

EI552681648US Mail" Mailing Label N

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

RECORDED: 04/15/1999 REE

CC:

TRADEMARK^{TMO9/REV03} REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0708